denominated in its functional currency, Singapore dollar.

Annual Report 2023 133

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

29 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

29.4 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

 The Group’s exposures in financial instruments to the various foreign currencies (other than the
respective functional currencies of group entities) are mainly as follows:

United
States

Euro Renminbi dollar

The Group S$ S$ S$

2023

Trade and other receivables (Note 9) – – 335,825

Cash and bank deposits (Note 10) 62,703 – 4,058

Trade and other payables (Note 17) (102,225) (34,303) (17,298)

Net exposure (39,522) (34,303) 322,585

2022

Trade and other receivables (Note 9) – – 334,905

Cash and bank deposits (Note 10) 19,221 – 57,773

Trade and other payables (Note 17) (523,502) – (25,720)

Net exposure (504,281) – 366,958

 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the Euro (“EUR”),
Renminbi (“RMB”) and United States dollar (“USD”) exchange rates (against Singapore dollar), with all
other variables held constant, on the Group’s profit net of tax and equity.

2023 2022

The Group S$ S$

EUR -  strengthened 5% (2022: 5%) (1,976) (25,214)

-  weakened 5% (2022: 5%) 1,976 25,214

RMB -  strengthened 5% (2022: 5%) (1,715) –

-  weakened 5% (2022: 5%) 1,715 –

USD -  strengthened 5% (2022: 5%) 16,129 18,348

-  weakened 5% (2022: 5%) (16,129) (18,348)

 This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group and the Company
consider to be reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis assumes that
all other variables, in particular, interest rates, remain constant, and does not take into account the
associated tax effect.

134  Singapore Kitchen Equipment Limited

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

29 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

29.5 Market price risk

 Market price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in